
MAC’S CONVENIENCESTORESLLC,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
StateofIllinois Center
100 W. RandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

BradleyP. Halloran
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 W. RandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

JohnJ. Kim
AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
Division ofLegalCounsel
1021 N. GrandAvenue,East
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield,IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the

PollutionControl BoardaSecondWaiverof DecisionDeadline,a copyof which is attached.

Respectfullysubmitted,

HATCHETT & HAUCK LLP

Dated: April 26, 2005
DavidL. Hatchett,iN Atty. #19383-49
10 WestMarketStreet,Suite 1025
Indianapolis,IN 46204
Telephone: (317) 464-2621
Facsimile: (317)464-2629
david.hatchett~h21awyers.com
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MAC’S CONVENIENCESTORESLLC, ) APR 282005
Petitioner, ) PCB 05-101 STATE OF ILLINOISd

) (UST APPEAL) pollution Control 6O~V
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ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION )
AGENCY, )

Respondent. )

SECOND WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

PetitionerMac’s ConvenienceStoresLLC (“Mac’s”), pursuantto 35 Ill. Adm. Code

101.308(c)(2), herebywaives for an additional sixty (60) days the decisiondeadlinefor the

Illinois Pollution Control Board to render its decisionregardingMac’s appeal of the Illinois

EnvironmentalProtectionAgency’s Final Decisionin the abovecause. By BoardOrderdated

February17, 2005, the original decisiondeadlinewasJune7, 2005. By a Waiver ofDecision

Deadlinefiled on March 17, 2005,this deadlinewaswaived for sixty (60) days,until August 8,

2005. Becausethis decisiondeadlineis againbeing waivedfor sixty (60)days,thenewdecision

deadlinefor theBoardis now October7, 2005.

Respectfullysubmitted,

HATCHETT & HAUCK LLP

Dated: April 26, 2005 ________________________________
David L. Hatchett,iN Atty. #19383-49
10 WestMarketStreet,Suite1025
Indianapolis,IN 46204
Telephone: (317)464-2621
Facsimile: (317)464-2629
david.hatchett@h2lawyers.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersignedattorneyat law, herebycertify that on April 26, 2005,I serveda true
and accuratecopyofthe foregoing,by placing a trueandcorrectcopy in a properlysealedand
addressedenvelopeand by depositingsaid sealedenvelopein a U.S. mail drop box located
within Indianapolis,Indiana,with sufficientFirst ClassMail postageaffixed thereto,uponeach
ofthefollowing namedpersons:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois PollutionControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter,Suite 11-500
100 WestRandolphStreet
Chicago,Illinois 60601-3218

BradleyP. Halloran
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 W. RandolphStreet
Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

JohnJ. Kim
AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
Division ofLegal Counsel
1021NorthGrandAvenue,East
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

David L. Hatchett


